sustain their engagements with Burkina Faso, Mali, and Niger for effective and 

strengthened collaboration to tackle the deteriorating security situation in the 

region. As part of the Community’s counterterrorism efforts, the Authority directs 

the President of the Commission to urgently make available an amount of Two 

Million Eight Hundred and Fifty Thousand US Dollars ($2,850,000) to each of the 

affected Member States, namely Benin, Côte d’Ivoire, Ghana, Nigeria, and Togo, 

to be sourced from the Regional Security Fund, subject to the review of the Plan of 

Action. 

45. The Authority instructs the Commission to carry out urgent actions to operationalize